Texaco Exploration 50C Nor;h Lcraine ?Q Box 310?
and Production Inc Midland TX 78701 Midland TX 79702'
June 19, 1997
GOV - STATE AND LOCAL GOVERNMENTS
D i r e c t i o n a l D r i l l i n g
State "AN" Well No. 11
Wildcat Atoka: Vacuum, Abo Reef Fields
Lea County, New Mexico

1 0 Proposed Pool 2
VACUUM, ABO REEF
1 1 Work Type Code 1 2 WellType Code rc
Rotary or C T .
' * Lease Type Code 1 6 Ground Level Elevation
N 0 ROTARY S 3969'
1 8 Multiple
1 7 Proposed Depth 1 8 Formation
1 9 Contractor 2 0 Spud Date
No 1168V ATOKA / ABO REEF NABORS 9/1/97
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
SIZE OF HOLE SIZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH SACKS OF CEMENT EST. TOP
14 3/4 11 3/4 4 2 * 600' 4SO SACKS SURFACE
11 8 5/8 24* 3500' 1000 SACKS SURFACE
7 7/B 5 1/2 17# 1168V 2100 SACKS 3400'
22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK give the data on tha present productive zonsand proposed new productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets if nscesssry.
CEMENTING PROGRAM:
SURFACE CASING: 250 SACKS CLASS C w/ 4% GEL, 2% CC (13.5 PPG, 1.74 CF/S, 9.1 GW/S). F/B 200 SACKS CLASS C w/ 2% CC (14.8 PPG, 1.34
CF/S, 6.3 GW/S)
INTERMEDIATE CASING: 800 SACKS 35/65 POZ H w/ 6% GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FC (12.4 PPG. 2.14 CF/S, 11.9 GW/S). F/B 200 SACKS CLASS H (15. 6
PPG, 1.19 CF/S, 5.2 GW/S).
PRODUCTION CASING: 1st STG - 1300 SACKS 50/50 POZ H w/ 2% GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FC (14.2 PPG, 1.35 CF/S, 6.3 GW/S).
DV TOOL @ 6900": 2nd STG - 600 SACKS 35/65 POZ H w/ 6% GEL, 5% SALT, 1/4# FC (12.4 PPG, 2.14 CF/S, 11.9 GW/S). F/B 200 SACKS 50/50 POZ
H w/ 2% GEL, 5% SALT, 1 /4# FC (14.2 PPG, 1.35 CF/S, 6.3 GW/S). c A , . .
Permit Exoires 1 Year •. :
0 ; , ! ' V - ; ;
APPLICATION FOR DIRECTIONAL DRILLING HAS BEEN FILED. (COPY ATTACHED) Datse -Lhitess Lining
I hereby certify that the rises and regulations of the Oil Conservation
Division have been complied with snd that the information given above
is true and complete to the best of my knowledge snd belief.
Signature
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
Approved
Printed Name C. Wade Howard V
Title: MttsUSiiiB
Title Eng. Assistant Approval Date:
-LIAM3
Expiration Date:
Conditions of Approval: / x j f i n S <*Mf**rV+-£ Af. S. P f i i i f J
Attached D '
Date 7/14/97 Telephone 688-4606
OeSoto/Ntahote 10-94 ver 2.0
County /Led Pool
TOW P '
q — - 1
— 6 —
r\ ' 1 1 — 1
r — — £ 1 U •Cat .
•7 > 1
•
1 4
. ;
"1
.;.
3 -B -
-— X / —
— -
1 0
— -
i — n o — - 5 Q — — 2
— 1 9 2 0 2 1 z .,. O
• vV", ''
-
- •
'1' \ "
o o o ^ • • *" — 3 0 —2 9 • •' 2 O
• • v a A —
- 3 1 2 . . . j O
y y , | ,
^ J^ % - ̂  <S*C. ^CA~8>/SI. C-3-A71
* -
COUNTY POOL /ac-uu*, - / ^ ^ /
TOWNSHIP Souf-A RANGE NMPM
•a 2 — 1